€7
R-18- 1HS
RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 9331 (2018
BUDGET) TO AMEND THE FY18 BUDGET FOR A 2.2% PAY
INCREASE TO FULL-TIME, NON-UNIFORMED, SALARIED
AND CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES (EXCLUDING UNIFORMED
POLICE PERSONNEL), ALL FIRE PERSONNEL, POLICE
CHIEF, ELECTED OFFICIALS AND CITY COUNCIL
MEMBERS OF THE CITY OF NORTH LITTLE ROCK; AND FOR
OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, through its adoption of Resolution No. 9331 on December 11, 2017, the
North Little Rock City Council approved the budget for the City of North Little Rock,
Arkansas (the “City”) for the fiscal year 2018; and

WHEREAS, the North Little Rock City Council wishes to amend the budget to
provide a 2.2% pay increase, effective August 11, 2018, to full-time, non-uniformed salaried
and classified employees (excluding Uniformed Police Personnel), all Fire Personnel,
Police Chief, Elected Officials, and City Council Members of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF NORTH LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS:

SECTION I: That the 2018 Budget for the fiscal year 2018 is hereby amended as set
out in Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to provide a
2.2% pay increase, effective August 11, 2018, to full-time, non-uniformed, salaried and
classified employees (excluding Uniformed Police Personnel), all Fire Personnel, Police
Chief, Elected Officials and City Council Members of the City of North Little Rock,
Arkansas.

SECTION 2: That the funds for the pay increases are hereby appropriated from the
specific funds listed in Exhibit A.

SECTION 3: That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are
repealed to the extent of the conflict.

SECTION 4: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its
passage and approval. '

PASSED: . APPROVED:

Mayor Joe A. Smith



SPONSOR:

ATTEST:

Mayor Joe A. Smith )Q:U,ﬁ’("

ROVEDYAS TO FORM:
oL e —

Amy BeckmanFields, City Attorney

Diane Whitbey, City Clerk

PREPARED BY THE OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY/kh

FILED |39  AM.

By Aoy Gredd( ON ol cq

P.M.

DATE /\J 1.1

RECEIVED B

ity Clerk and Collector
e Rock, Arkansas




FY18 Budget Amendment Amounts
For Pay Increases Effective 8/11/18

EXHIBIT "A"

Total Budget
Benefits Amendment

Salaries
General Fund 141,089
Street Fund 19,566
Parks Fund 28,413
Comm Dev Fund 577
UAD 3,861
Airport 739
Electric 54,396

31,731 172,820
3,575 23,140
5,158 33,572

104 631
697 4,558
133 873

9,821 64,217




